TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM601286

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/01/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Acme-McCrary Corporation		09/09/2020	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAS US Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	162 N Cherry St	
City:	Asheboro	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27203	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1922151	SILK IMPRESSIONS
Registration Number:	2364807	HEALTHY FEET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

6104070701 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

6104070700 Phone:

Email: tmde@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: John W. McGlynn

Address Line 1: 2200 Renaissance Blvd, Suite 350

Address Line 4: King of Prussia, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MASH-104US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John W. McGlynn
SIGNATURE:	/jwm/
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2020

Total Attachments: 1 source=Untitled#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007071 FRAME: 0224

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Acme-McCrary Corporation, a Corporation existing under the laws of the state of North Carolina ("Assignor"), has adopted, owned and used the marks SILK IMPRESSIONS and HEALTHY FEET ("Marks") in connection with hosiery; and

WHEREAS, MAS US Holdings, Inc., a Corporation existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, with a business address of 162 N Cherry St Asheboro, NC 27203 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the rights to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that it did sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, and U.S. Registration Nos. 1922151 and 2364807 therefor, *nunc pro tunc*, effective as of May 1, 2017.

Acme-McCrary Corporation

MAS US Holdings, Inc.

Name: Neal Anderson

Title: CEO

RECORDED: 10/06/2020

Date: September 2, 2020

Name: Renuka Perera Title: COO/ Secretary

Date: September 9, 2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007071 FRAME: 0225